

45 WA-79-2026

Present: None for appellant.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 15.04.2026. In case, there is no representation on behalf of appellant on the next date of hearing, this appeal may be dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 18.03.2026
ANS