

**P MAHAMMAD RAFEEQ
Vs
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & anr.**

Present: Ms. Manisha Koushik, Advocate (through Video Conference), for Mr. D.Sudharshan, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. Ramalingeswara Rao Kocharla Kota, Government Pleader for Services-II for respondents.

Learned counsel for appellant prays for some time to address arguments.

At request, adjourned to 29.04.2026, for hearing.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:15.04.2026
Ksj